



**City of LaSalle**

**Tabulation of Bids**

Project Hegeler Park/Sobieski  
Fund: Sewer

Date: 2/16/2023  
Time: 10:00 AM

Estimate: \$ 212,181.00

Attended By: Brian D. Brown, PE - City Engineer

Name of Bidder:		John Pohar & Sons, Inc.		SKI Sealcoating & Maintenance		J.W. Ossola Co., Inc.						
Address of Bidder:		2253 Crosat Street		960 24th Street		P.O. Box 346						
		La Salle, Illinois 61301		La Salle, Illinois 61301		Granville, Illinois 61326						
Proposal Guarantee:		Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Bid Bond						
Terms:		5%		5%		5%						
Approved Engineer's Estimate												
Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	RELOCATE TREE, 4"		EACH	1	500.00	\$ 500.00	550.00	\$ 550.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	400.00	\$ 400.00
2	TRENCH BACKFILL		CU YD	101	50.00	\$ 5,050.00	40.00	\$ 4,040.00	50.00	\$ 5,050.00	40.00	\$ 4,040.00
3	REMOVE, STOCKPILE AND PLACE TOPSOIL		CU YD	175	30.00	\$ 5,250.00	22.00	\$ 3,850.00	10.00	\$ 1,750.00	31.00	\$ 5,425.00
4	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"		SQ YD	1638	5.00	\$ 8,190.00	3.00	\$ 4,914.00	5.00	\$ 8,190.00	8.00	\$ 13,104.00
5	SEEDING, CLASS 1 (SPECIAL)		SQ YD	2538	2.00	\$ 5,076.00	1.40	\$ 3,553.20	2.00	\$ 5,076.00	1.00	\$ 2,538.00
6	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER		FOOT	800	2.00	\$ 1,600.00	1.80	\$ 1,440.00	0.01	\$ 8.00	2.00	\$ 1,600.00
7	INLET FILTERS		EACH	2	100.00	\$ 200.00	60.00	\$ 120.00	0.01	\$ 0.02	50.00	\$ 100.00
8	AGGREGATE SURFACE, 6"		SQ YD	515	15.00	\$ 7,725.00	9.00	\$ 4,635.00	10.00	\$ 5,150.00	8.00	\$ 4,120.00
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "C", N50		TON	8	300.00	\$ 2,400.00	700.00	\$ 5,600.00	300.00	\$ 2,400.00	700.00	\$ 5,600.00
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"		SQ YD	70	15.00	\$ 1,050.00	52.00	\$ 3,640.00	10.00	\$ 700.00	54.00	\$ 3,780.00
11	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, 3"		SQ YD	18	100.00	\$ 1,800.00	77.00	\$ 1,386.00	200.00	\$ 3,600.00	190.00	\$ 3,420.00
12	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, REMO		FOOT	60	75.00	\$ 4,500.00	51.00	\$ 3,060.00	70.00	\$ 4,200.00	57.00	\$ 3,420.00
13	24-INCH STORM SEWER, PVC, WATER QUALITY (PS-1)		FOOT	29	200.00	\$ 5,800.00	280.00	\$ 8,120.00	350.00	\$ 10,150.00	350.00	\$ 10,150.00
14	STORM SEWERS, HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, 24"		FOOT	267	160.00	\$ 42,720.00	115.00	\$ 30,705.00	130.00	\$ 34,710.00	125.00	\$ 33,375.00
15	STORM SEWERS, HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, 30"		FOOT	438	175.00	\$ 76,650.00	130.00	\$ 56,940.00	158.00	\$ 69,204.00	146.00	\$ 63,948.00
16	CONNECT PROPOSED 24" PIPE TO EXISTING STRUCT		EACH	1	750.00	\$ 750.00	580.00	\$ 580.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	3,057.00	\$ 3,057.00
17	CONNECT PROPOSED 30" PIPE TO EXISTING STRUCT		EACH	1	1000.00	\$ 1,000.00	815.00	\$ 815.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
18	INLET SPECIAL NO. 4		EACH	2	6000.00	\$ 12,000.00	5,820.00	\$ 11,640.00	9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00
19	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OF		EACH	1	4000.00	\$ 4,000.00	3,270.00	\$ 3,270.00	3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
20	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OF		EACH	3	7500.00	\$ 22,500.00	4,380.00	\$ 13,140.00	4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	5,600.00	\$ 16,800.00
21	REMOVE STRUCTURE		EACH	3	500.00	\$ 1,500.00	310.00	\$ 930.00	500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
22	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION		EACH	2	100.00	\$ 200.00	260.00	\$ 520.00	100.00	\$ 200.00	250.00	\$ 500.00
23	REMOVE EXISTING STORM SEWER		FOOT	47	10.00	\$ 470.00	14.00	\$ 658.00	10.00	\$ 470.00	10.00	\$ 470.00
24	PLUG, 12"		EACH	4	150.00	\$ 600.00	125.00	\$ 500.00	200.00	\$ 800.00	250.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	PLUG, 18"		EACH	2	200.00	\$ 400.00	150.00	\$ 300.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	300.00	\$ 600.00
26	PLUG, 21"		EACH	1	250.00	\$ 250.00	175.00	\$ 175.00	200.00	\$ 200.00	350.00	\$ 350.00
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total Bid:</b>					As Read:	\$ 165,081.20	\$ 191,408.02	\$ 207,497.00	As Calculated:	\$ 165,081.20	\$ 192,008.02	\$ 207,497.00